long-term debt 282,297   -   -   -

Total governmental activities 21,787,074   3,280,464   935,042   140,457

BUSINESS-TYPE ACTIVITIES
Water and Sewer 8,459,773 12,643,966 -   -
Stormwater utility 675,874 1,005,880 -   55,337

Total business-type activities 9,135,647   13,649,846   -   55,337

Total 30,922,721$   16,930,310$   935,042$   195,794$

General Revenues:
Taxes:

Ad valorem
Franchise taxes
Utility taxes
Communication services tax
Infrastructure tax
Local option gas tax
Insurance premium taxes

State revenue sharing
Investment income (loss)
Miscellaneous

Total general revenues

Transfers

Total general revenue and transfers

Change in net position

Net position - beginning of year as previously reported

Prior period adjustment - see Note P

Net position - beginning of year restated

Net position - end of year

Program Revenues

(21)

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Total

(2,746,462)$   -$   (2,746,462)$
(9,601,982)   -   (9,601,982)
(2,239,128)   -   (2,239,128)
(2,561,242)   -   (2,561,242)

(282,297)   -   (282,297)
(17,431,111)   -   (17,431,111)

-   4,184,193   4,184,193
-   385,343   385,343
-   4,569,536   4,569,536

(17,431,111)   4,569,536   (12,861,575)

5,242,171   -   5,242,171
1,242,978   -   1,242,978
1,388,523   -   1,388,523

655,342   -   655,342
2,713,655   -   2,713,655

773,264   -   773,264
343,262   -   343,262

1,794,217   -   1,794,217
(732,379)   409,836 (322,543)
158,389   124,065 282,454

13,579,422   533,901   14,113,323

5,236,119   (5,236,119)   -

18,815,541   (4,702,218)   14,113,323

1,384,430   (132,682)   1,251,748

33,524,763   56,226,852   89,751,615

(1,494,980)   (929,756)   (2,424,736)

32,029,783   55,297,096   87,326,879

33,414,213$   55,164,414$   88,578,627$

Net (Expense) Revenue and
Changes in Net Position

CITY OF NEW PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

See accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.
(22)

Other Total

Debt Capital Governmental Governmental
General Redevelopment Service Projects Funds Funds

ASSETS
Cash, cash equivalents, and investments 4,254,630$   671,970$   611,628$   3,168,449$   1,891,153$   10,597,830$
Receivables (net of allowance):

Accounts, billed 215,200   7,982   -   -   -   223,182
Taxes 113,920   -   138,149   -   -   252,069
Special assessments -   -   -   -   94,240   94,240

Advances from other funds 8,866,545   -   -   -   -   8,866,545
Due from other governments 863,926   -   -   890,919   129,121   1,883,966
Redevelopment properties held for resale -   2,469,000   -   -   -   2,469,000
Inventories - at cost 27,416   -   -   -   -   27,416
Prepaid items 2,616   -   -   -   -   2,616

Total Assets 14,344,253$   3,148,952$   749,777$   4,059,368$   2,114,514$   24,416,864$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
Liabilities:

Accounts payable 757,432$   42,295$   6,490$   753,385$   109,818$   1,669,420$
Accrued liabilities 526,612   806   -   -   -   527,418
Advances to other funds -   8,866,545   -   -   -   8,866,545
Due to other governments 135,668   -   -   -   -   135,668
Unearned revenues 22,650   -   -   -   132,825   155,475

Total Liabilities 1,442,362   8,909,646   6,490   753,385   242,643   11,354,526

Fund Balances:
Nonspendable:
  Advances from other funds 8,866,545   -   -   -   -   8,866,545

Inventories 27,416   -   -   -   -   27,416
Prepaid items 2,616   -   -   -   -   2,616

Restricted for:
Donations received 23,019   -   -   -   -   23,019

[…]

and that the sponsor contributions will be made a rate to the difference between actuarially determined
contribution rates and the member rate. Based on those assumptions, the pension plan’s fiduciary net position
was projected to make all projected future benefit payments of current plan members. Therefore, the long-term
expected rate of return on pension plan investments was applied to all periods of projected benefit payments to
determine the total pension liability.

CITY OF NEW PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

(71)

NOTE H RETIREMENT PLANS (continued)

Police Officers’ and Firefighters’ Retirement Systems (continued)

City of New Port Richey Firefighters’ Retirement System (continued)

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate – Firefighters’ Pension Plan
The following presents the net pension liability of the City, calculated using the discount rate of 8.00%, as well as
what the net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-percentage-point lower
(7.00%) or 1-percentage-point higher (9.00%) than the current rate:

Current Discount
1% Decrease Rate 1% Increase

7.00% 8.00% 9.00%
City's net pension liability 2,875,480$   1,521,936$   394,739$

Changes in Net Pension Liability – Firefighters’ Pension Plan

Total Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Pension
Liability Net Position Liability

Beginning balance 12,241,858$   10,632,212$   1,609,646$
Changes for the year:
Service cost 226,557   -   226,557
Interest 922,326   -   922,326
Changes in Excess State Money 33,395   -   33,395
Differences between expected and
  actual experience (315,508)   -   (315,508)
Changes of assumptions 351,939   -   351,939
Contributions - Employer and State -   396,911   (396,911)
Contributions - Member -   94,075   (94,075)
Net Investment Income -   881,197   (881,197)
Benefit payments, including refunds
  of member contributions (764,517)   (766,095)   1,578
Administrative Expense -   (64,186)   64,186
   Net changes 454,192   541,902   (87,710)
Ending balance 12,696,050$   11,174,114$   1,521,936$

Increase (Decrease)

CITY OF NEW PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

(72)

NOTE H RETIREMENT PLANS (continued)

Police Officers’ and Firefighters’ Retirement Systems (continued)

City of New Port Richey Firefighters’ Retirement System (continued)

Pension Expense and Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to
Pensions – Firefighters’ Pension Plan
For the year ended September 30, 2017, the City recognized pension expense of $492,623. At September 30,
2017, the City reported deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to pensions from
the following sources:

Deferred Deferred
Outflows of  Inflows of